

Kotwali PS-127/2024 (Reg. No. GR-23/2024)

CNR No: WBCB09-000035-2024

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 13

Date: 18-03-2025

Today the case is fixed for personal appearance of the I.O.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board today by filling hazira.

I.O of this case is not present before this Board today.

Issue strong reminder.

Accordingly, the I.O of this case namely ASI Satyaranjan Debnath is directed to appear before this Board personally without any fail and he is further directed to clarify this Board as to who has treated Pampi Das at MJN Govt. Medical College & Hospita, Cooch Behar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O through I/C of Kotwali PS for his information and compliance.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **17-04-2025** for personal appearance of the I.O.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar