

Present: Smt. Ananya DasGupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 22

Date: 29.01.2026

Today is fixed for personal appearance of warrant officer, Non-bailable W/A upon CSW-1 and evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge is absent. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL No-2 is present by filling hazira through their Ld. Advocate and CCL No-1 and CCL No-3 are represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate.

Received one non-execution report regarding B/W/A upon CSW-1 from SI Avishek Lama of Kotwali PS on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

On perusal of the case record it appears that evidence of CSW-1 namely Anil Sarkar was deferred on 01.02.2025 and till date no further evidence has been taken though several summons and bailable witness warrant have been issued against him to secure his present before this Board.

Considering the fact and circumstances, as such let CSW-1 be expunged from the list of prosecution witnesses.

D.A. to note in the C.S.

Recall non-bailable witness warrant upon CSW-1 namely Anil Sarkar, S/O- Premlal Sarkar of Chandamari, Putimari Fuleswari, PS-Kotwali PS at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SI Avishek Lama of Kotwali PS through the I/C of Kotwali PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

Witness i.e. CSW-3 namely Dipa Sarkar has turned up today. She is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-2 and CSW-4.

D.A to comply.

Fix **19-02-2026** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar